AMENDMENT TO WATER SUPPLY AGREEMENT
This Amendment made and entered into this the iiilay of_LuJ}, 2020, by and
between the Parties hereto, the Electric and Water Plant Board of the City of Frankfort, KY, a
municipal utility organized and existing pursuant to KRS 96.171 et seq., hereinafter referred to as
“Board” and the Farmdale Water District, a water district organized and existing under the laws of
the State of Kentucky, hereinafter referred to as “District”.

" "The Parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual duties and obligations herein created,
have and do hereby agree that Paragraph three (3) of the Water Supply Agreement dated J anuarf |
18,2011, previously entered into between these same Parties is hereby amended to read as follows:

The Water Supply Agreement entered into January 18, 2011 shall be extended for a term
of forty-two (42) years from the date of execution of this Amendment shown above.
The Parties agree that all other terms of the January 18, 2011 Water Supply Agreement shall
\remain in full force and effect throughout the term of the Water Supply Agreement.

L]

ELECTRIC AND WATER PLANT BOARD ATTEST:
OF THE CITY OF FRANKFORT, KY

Board Chair ~——" (

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT ATTEST:
, s
‘) ] - ’A ft, /’i‘ )
o W ST, C ool fpore
Board €¥4ir b TUCKY
/ PUBLYECERICE coMMISSION

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director

ot Bt

EFFECTIVE

12/22/2020

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)




